5-17-06

• /						
	05-18	-2006		P/16-375		
PATEN	(2012)		₹ SHEET	4		
To the Director of the U.S. Paten	103240004		original document or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		•	lress of receiving part	ty(ies):		
Eiji MURAKAMI Masaru IMOTO		OLYMPUS Co 43-2, Hatagay Shibuya-ku, T JAPAN	a 2-chome,			
Type of Entity: Individuals		Type of Entity: Jap	anese Corporation			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? no		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? no				
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment						
Execution Date: April 21, 2006	100-					
Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed together with a nev	mber(s): v application, the execu	ution date of the application	n is:			
A. Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
11/359,533				oracional and a second		
Additional numbers attached? no						
Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning documbe mailed:		6. Total number of	of documents involved			
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
1180 Avenue of the Ameri New York, New York 10036		Enclosed as part of	of Check No.	24571		
		inadvertently not enclos Patent and Trademark	ee is greater than the paym sed or if any additional fee d Office is authorized to charg sit Account No. 15-0700.	due is not paid, the		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
MAX MOSKOWITZ Name of Person Signing	/(Signature	May 12, 2006			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

05/17/2006 MJAMA1 00000148 11359533

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

00766857.1

PATENT REEL: 017895 FRAME: 0983

ATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT	-
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS	
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	

OFGS FILE NO. P/16-375 Serial No. 11/359,533

WHEREAS, I (W		AMI and Masaru IN		···	
	as assignor(s),	have invented	certain	improvements	in
TREATING DEVICE					for
which an application for	United States Letter	rs Patent has been	executed	by me (us) of	
date herewith; and	onrect beates heree.	in indicate that south		, ,	•
·					
	PUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
43–2	, Hatagaya 2-chome,	Shibuya-ku, Tokyo	, Japan		
as assignee, is desirous	of acquiring all righ	nt title and inte	rest in an	d to said inven	tion
and any Patent that may h		ic, cicie and ince	redu in an	u 00 5010 111.11	0_0
	,				
	consideration of On				
consideration, the receip	ot of which is hereby	y acknowledged, I	(We), as a	assignor(s), he	reby
sell, assign and set ove	r to said assignee	the entire right,	title and	d interest for	the
United States and all oth for Patent, all original,	er countries in and t	o sald invention a	and the arc	presaid applica le applications	and
patents applied for or	granted therefor in	the United State	es and all	l other countr	ies,
including all rights of p	riority from the fili	ng of said applica	tion, and	all rights for	past
infringement, and the C					
requested to issue all p	atents on said inven	tions or resultin	g therefro	m to said assi	gnee
herein, as assignee of (ourselves) and my (our					
covenant without further					
reissue and other applica	ations for Patent on	said inventions as	nd all assi	ignments thereo	f to
said assignee or its ass	signs, to communicate	e to said assigned	e or its r	epresentatives	all
facts known to the unders	igned respecting said	d inventions, when	ever reque:	sted, to testif	yin
any interferences or othe become involved, to sign	r legal proceedings i	n which any of sai make all rightful	d applicat loaths.a	nd to do gener	allv
everything necessary to	assist assignee, it	s successors, ass	igns and	nominees to ob	tain
patent protection for sa	aid invention in the	e United States a	nd all ot	her countries,	the
expenses incident to said	d applications to be	borne and paid by	'said assi	ignee.	
				,	
•	•		•	· •	
	Eiji MURAKAMI	Gija:	Muraha	- m	
Date: Apr. 21, 2006	—— .		· variation	unu	
			\wedge		
Date: Apr. 21, 2006	Masaru IMOTO	Masaru	Pmote	`	
		<u> </u>			
Date:					
Date:					
Date:					
LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED	ı				

LTR2\215038

*5*42

PATENT REEL: 017895 FRAME: 0984

8/91

RECORDED: 05/17/2006